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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 6 clubs)

page 1/1

name State country flag available

CECT-B TERRASSA CECT-B 5
CEMAR-B ALELLA CEMAR-B 11
FED-CAT-C BARCELONA FED-CAT-C 1
LLOR-B SANT BOI DE LOBREGAT LLOR-B 7
SAG-B VILANOVA I LA GELTRÚ SAG-B 4
SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 9
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Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 37 fencers)
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ran number name and first name club flag

1 1 GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMAR-B
2 2 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM-B
3 3 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac SAM-B
4 5 GARCIA COMAS Marc LLOR-B
5 6 VENDRELL FORTEZA-REY Guillem SAM-B
6 7 ZANUY AZCON Marc LLOR-B
7 9 ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex CEMAR-B
8 10 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNGUEZ Daniel LLOR-B
9 11 BUISAN ROURA Enric FED-CAT-

10 12 BROGNA SANCHO Martin SAM-B
11 13 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMAR-B
12 14 GARCIA SOLÉ Martí LLOR-B
13 15 VIOLA CILLEROS Bruno SAM-B
14 16 GAROLERA COMPTE Didac CEMAR-B
15 17 POZO LÁZARO Marc CECT-B
16 19 CAPÓN RODRÍGUEZ Biel SAM-B
17 20 ROGER ESCALA Pol CEMAR-B
18 21 TIBAU VILLANUEVA Joan SAM-B
19 22 MOLINA Richard George CEMAR-B
20 23 GILI LÓPEZ Joel CEMAR-B
21 24 PONS GARCIA Biel SAG-B
22 25 MARTIN MONTOZA Roger CEMAR-B
23 26 NILO PAREDES Emilio SAM-B
24 27 VIDAL FERRÉ Magí SAG-B
25 28 RAMBLA DUART Martí CEMAR-B
26 29 OLIVER MARTINEZ Eudald CECT-B
27 30 CABAÑAS GONZÀLEZ Marcel LLOR-B
28 31 MANZANO DURÁN Alain José SAG-B

29 34 GORBACHEV Aleksandr CEMAR-B
30 35 BOADA PALOMARES Martí CECT-B
31 36 RUBIO TURU Èric CECT-B
32 37 PUGÈS QUEROL Jordi LLOR-B
33 38 JUAREZ Alex SAG-B
34 9999 BABIA PRIU Jordi LLOR-B
34 9999 DEL RIIO SANTAMARIA Sergi CEMAR-B
34 9999 GALLARZAGOITIA TORRENTS Mark CECT-B
34 9999 KORNILOV Nikita SAM-B
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Overall number of participants: 37
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 28
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Formula of the competition
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37 fencers

1 poules: round

37 fencers
6 poules (1 poule of 7, 5 poules of 6)
Separation by : clubs
28 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 28 fencers

Direct tableau
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Poules, round No 1

page 1/2

Poule No 1    17:00    Piste 7
Referee: PINYOL Genís  FCE

V/M ind. HS rank
RAMBLA DUART Mart CEMA  1  V  0  3  1  4 0.167 -15 14 6
BROGNA SANCHO Ma SAM-B  V  V  3  1  V  V 0.667 9 24 3
VIDAL FERRÉ Magí SAG-B  4  2  1  0  4  V 0.167 -11 16 5
GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMA  V  V  V  1  V  V 0.833 19 26 2
KORNILOV Nikita SAM-B  V V3 V V2  V  V 1.000 20 25 1
POZO LÁZARO Marc CECT-  V  3  V  1  0  V 0.500 -4 19 4
PUGÈS QUEROL Jordi LLOR-  V  1  2  0  0  3 0.167 -18 11 7

Poule No 2    17:00    Piste 9
Referee: BALCÁZAR Jose Luis  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank
GAROLERA COMPTE CEMA  V  2  V  V V3 0.800 5 20 2
DEL RIIO SANTAMAR CEMA  3  2  V  2  V 0.400 -6 17 4
ESPÍ FONTELLES Orio SAM-B  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
NILO PAREDES Emilio SAM-B  2  4  0  3  0 0.000 -16 9 6
OLIVER MARTINEZ E CECT-  3  V  2  V  V 0.600 3 20 3
GARCIA SOLÉ Martí LLOR-  2  4  2  V  2 0.200 -3 15 5

Poule No 3    17:00    Piste 11
Referee: LOPEZ Iu-Xuwang  CECT-B

V/M ind. HS rank
PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMA  V  1  V  V  4 0.600 3 20 2
MARTIN MONTOZA R CEMA  1  2  3  3  1 0.000 -13 10 6
BABIA PRIU Jordi LLOR-  V  V  V  2  1 0.600 1 18 4
CABAÑAS GONZÀLE LLOR-  2 V4  4  2  1 0.200 -10 13 5
TIBAU VILLANUEVA SAM-B  4 V4  V  V  2 0.600 3 20 2
TORNER SÁNCHEZ O SAM-B  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1

Poule No 4    17:00    Piste 13
Referee: PUIG Estel  CEMAR-B

V/M ind. HS rank
BUISAN ROURA Enric FED-C V4  V  V  V  4 0.800 11 23 2
MOLINA Richard Georg CEMA  3 V3  V  4  2 0.400 3 17 4
GALLARZAGOITIA T CECT-  0  0  1  2  0 0.000 -17 3 6
MANZANO DURÁN Al SAG-B  1  1 V2  3  3 0.200 -11 10 5
VIOLA CILLEROS Bru SAM-B  3  V  V  V  1 0.600 3 19 3
GARCIA COMAS Marc LLOR-  V V4  V  V V2 1.000 11 21 1

Poule No 5    17:00    Piste 15
Referee: JANUÉ Oriol  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank
GORBACHEV Aleksand CEMA  1  0  0  1  V 0.200 -17 7 6
ROGER ESCALA Pol CEMA  V  3  V  2  V 0.600 2 20 3
VENDRELL FORTEZA SAM-B  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 25 1
RUBIO TURU Èric CECT-  V  4  0  0  4 0.200 -7 13 4
ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNGU LLOR-  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 12 21 2
PONS GARCIA Biel SAG-B  4  3  0  V  1 0.200 -11 13 5
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Poule No 6    17:00    Piste 19
Referee: SANTIAGO Adrià  CEMAR-B

V/M ind. HS rank
ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àl CEMA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 25 1
GILI LÓPEZ Joel CEMA  1  V  4  3  V 0.400 -1 18 4
JUAREZ Alex SAG-B  1  2  2  2  3 0.000 -15 10 6
ZANUY AZCON Marc LLOR-  1  V  V  3  V 0.600 2 19 3
CAPÓN RODRÍGUEZ SAM-B  2  V  V V4  V 0.800 6 21 2
BOADA PALOMARES CECT-  0  2  V  2  2 0.200 -12 11 5
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 37 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 VENDRELL FORTEZA-REY Guillem SAM-B 1.000 21 25 qualifier
2 KORNILOV Nikita SAM-B 1.000 20 25 qualifier
2 ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex CEMAR-B 1.000 20 25 qualifier
4 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM-B 1.000 17 25 qualifier
5 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac SAM-B 1.000 16 25 qualifier
6 GARCIA COMAS Marc LLOR-B 1.000 11 21 qualifier
7 GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMAR-B 0.833 19 26 qualifier
8 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNGUEZ Daniel LLOR-B 0.800 12 21 qualifier
9 BUISAN ROURA Enric FED-CAT- 0.800 11 23 qualifier

10 CAPÓN RODRÍGUEZ Biel SAM-B 0.800 6 21 qualifier
11 GAROLERA COMPTE Didac CEMAR-B 0.800 5 20 qualifier
12 BROGNA SANCHO Martin SAM-B 0.667 9 24 qualifier
13 OLIVER MARTINEZ Eudald CECT-B 0.600 3 20 qualifier
13 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMAR-B 0.600 3 20 qualifier
13 TIBAU VILLANUEVA Joan SAM-B 0.600 3 20 qualifier
16 VIOLA CILLEROS Bruno SAM-B 0.600 3 19 qualifier
17 ROGER ESCALA Pol CEMAR-B 0.600 2 20 qualifier
18 ZANUY AZCON Marc LLOR-B 0.600 2 19 qualifier
19 BABIA PRIU Jordi LLOR-B 0.600 1 18 qualifier
20 POZO LÁZARO Marc CECT-B 0.500 -4 19 qualifier
21 MOLINA Richard George CEMAR-B 0.400 3 17 qualifier
22 GILI LÓPEZ Joel CEMAR-B 0.400 -1 18 qualifier
23 DEL RIIO SANTAMARIA Sergi CEMAR-B 0.400 -6 17 qualifier
24 GARCIA SOLÉ Martí LLOR-B 0.200 -3 15 qualifier
25 RUBIO TURU Èric CECT-B 0.200 -7 13 qualifier
26 CABAÑAS GONZÀLEZ Marcel LLOR-B 0.200 -10 13 qualifier
27 PONS GARCIA Biel SAG-B 0.200 -11 13 qualifier
28 MANZANO DURÁN Alain José SAG-B 0.200 -11 10 qualifier
29 BOADA PALOMARES Martí CECT-B 0.200 -12 11 eliminat
30 GORBACHEV Aleksandr CEMAR-B 0.200 -17 7 eliminat
31 VIDAL FERRÉ Magí SAG-B 0.167 -11 16 eliminat
32 RAMBLA DUART Martí CEMAR-B 0.167 -15 14 eliminat
33 PUGÈS QUEROL Jordi LLOR-B 0.167 -18 11 eliminat
34 MARTIN MONTOZA Roger CEMAR-B 0.000 -13 10 eliminat
35 JUAREZ Alex SAG-B 0.000 -15 10 eliminat
36 NILO PAREDES Emilio SAM-B 0.000 -16 9 eliminat
37 GALLARZAGOITIA TORRENTS Mark CECT-B 0.000 -17 3 eliminat
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 28 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 VENDRELL FORTEZA-REY Guillem SAM-B 1.000 21 25 qualifier
2 KORNILOV Nikita SAM-B 1.000 20 25 qualifier
2 ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex CEMAR-B 1.000 20 25 qualifier
4 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM-B 1.000 17 25 qualifier
5 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac SAM-B 1.000 16 25 qualifier
6 GARCIA COMAS Marc LLOR-B 1.000 11 21 qualifier
7 GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMAR-B 0.833 19 26 qualifier
8 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNGUEZ Daniel LLOR-B 0.800 12 21 qualifier
9 BUISAN ROURA Enric FED-CAT- 0.800 11 23 qualifier

10 CAPÓN RODRÍGUEZ Biel SAM-B 0.800 6 21 qualifier
11 GAROLERA COMPTE Didac CEMAR-B 0.800 5 20 qualifier
12 BROGNA SANCHO Martin SAM-B 0.667 9 24 qualifier
13 OLIVER MARTINEZ Eudald CECT-B 0.600 3 20 qualifier
13 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMAR-B 0.600 3 20 qualifier
13 TIBAU VILLANUEVA Joan SAM-B 0.600 3 20 qualifier
16 VIOLA CILLEROS Bruno SAM-B 0.600 3 19 qualifier
17 ROGER ESCALA Pol CEMAR-B 0.600 2 20 qualifier
18 ZANUY AZCON Marc LLOR-B 0.600 2 19 qualifier
19 BABIA PRIU Jordi LLOR-B 0.600 1 18 qualifier
20 POZO LÁZARO Marc CECT-B 0.500 -4 19 qualifier
21 MOLINA Richard George CEMAR-B 0.400 3 17 qualifier
22 GILI LÓPEZ Joel CEMAR-B 0.400 -1 18 qualifier
23 DEL RIIO SANTAMARIA Sergi CEMAR-B 0.400 -6 17 qualifier
24 GARCIA SOLÉ Martí LLOR-B 0.200 -3 15 qualifier
25 RUBIO TURU Èric CECT-B 0.200 -7 13 qualifier
26 CABAÑAS GONZÀLEZ Marcel LLOR-B 0.200 -10 13 qualifier
27 PONS GARCIA Biel SAG-B 0.200 -11 13 qualifier
28 MANZANO DURÁN Alain José SAG-B 0.200 -11 10 qualifier
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1 VENDRELL FORTEZA-REY Guil SAM-B

Tableau of 16

16 ROGER ESCALA Pol CEMAR-B 15/4

9 GARCIA SOLÉ Martí LLOR-B

8 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNGUEZ Daniel LLOR-B 15/14

5 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac SAM-B

12 BROGNA SANCHO Martin SAM-B 15/5

13 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMAR-B

4 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM-B 15/9

3 KORNILOV Nikita SAM-B

14 OLIVER MARTINEZ Eudald CECT-B 15/4

11 GAROLERA COMPTE Didac CEMAR-B

6 GARCIA COMAS Marc LLOR-B 15/12

7 GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMAR-B

10 CAPÓN RODRÍGUEZ Biel SAM-B 15/8

15 ZANUY AZCON Marc LLOR-B

2 ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex CEMAR-B 12/7

VENDRELL FORTEZA-REY Guil

Tableau of 8

GARCIA SOLÉ Martí

13/9

TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac

ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol

15/14

KORNILOV Nikita

GAROLERA COMPTE Didac

13/7

GILI LOPEZ Pau

ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex

15/14

VENDRELL FORTEZA-REY Guil

Semi-finals

TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac

15/13

KORNILOV Nikita

GILI LOPEZ Pau

6/5

TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac

Final

GILI LOPEZ Pau

15/9

TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac
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1 VENDRELL FORTEZA-REY Guillem SAM-B

Tableau of 8

8 GARCIA SOLÉ Martí LLOR-B 13/9

5 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac SAM-B

4 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM-B 15/14

3 KORNILOV Nikita SAM-B

6 GAROLERA COMPTE Didac CEMAR-B 13/7

7 GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMAR-B

2 ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex CEMAR-B 15/14

VENDRELL FORTEZA-REY Guillem

Semi-finals

TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac
15/13

KORNILOV Nikita

GILI LOPEZ Pau
6/5

TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac

Final

GILI LOPEZ Pau

15/9

TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 37 fencers)
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ran name and first name flag club status

1 TORNER SÁNCHEZ Obac SAM-B
2 GILI LOPEZ Pau CEMAR-B
3 KORNILOV Nikita SAM-B
3 VENDRELL FORTEZA-REY Guille SAM-B
5 ROCA VILARDEBÒ Àlex CEMAR-B
6 ESPÍ FONTELLES Oriol SAM-B
7 GAROLERA COMPTE Didac CEMAR-B
8 GARCIA SOLÉ Martí LLOR-B
9 GARCIA COMAS Marc LLOR-B

10 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNGUEZ Daniel LLOR-B
11 CAPÓN RODRÍGUEZ Biel SAM-B
12 BROGNA SANCHO Martin SAM-B
13 OLIVER MARTINEZ Eudald CECT-B
13 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMAR-B
15 ROGER ESCALA Pol CEMAR-B
16 ZANUY AZCON Marc LLOR-B
17 BUISAN ROURA Enric FED-CAT-
18 TIBAU VILLANUEVA Joan SAM-B
19 VIOLA CILLEROS Bruno SAM-B
20 BABIA PRIU Jordi LLOR-B
21 POZO LÁZARO Marc CECT-B
22 MOLINA Richard George CEMAR-B
23 GILI LÓPEZ Joel CEMAR-B
24 DEL RIIO SANTAMARIA Sergi CEMAR-B
25 RUBIO TURU Èric CECT-B
26 CABAÑAS GONZÀLEZ Marcel LLOR-B
27 PONS GARCIA Biel SAG-B
28 MANZANO DURÁN Alain José SAG-B

29 BOADA PALOMARES Martí CECT-B
30 GORBACHEV Aleksandr CEMAR-B
31 VIDAL FERRÉ Magí SAG-B
32 RAMBLA DUART Martí CEMAR-B
33 PUGÈS QUEROL Jordi LLOR-B
34 MARTIN MONTOZA Roger CEMAR-B
35 JUAREZ Alex SAG-B
36 NILO PAREDES Emilio SAM-B
37 GALLARZAGOITIA TORRENTS CECT-B

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2022-03-19 21:03 - Page 11



Lliga Catalana 3 M15
ESPASA MASCULí
19.03.2022
Barcelona

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poules T32 T16 QF SF Finals Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

BALCÁZAR Jose SAM-B 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

JANUÉ Oriol SAM-B 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 6 - -

LOPEZ Iu-Xuwan CECT-B 1 - - 2 - - 3 - -

PINYOL Genís FCE 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 7 - -

PUIG Estel CEMAR-B 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

SANTIAGO Adrià CEMAR-B 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 7 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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